A.P.N. 008-211-01

Recordation requested by: Maupin, Cox & LeGoy

After recordation, return Deed and mail future property tax statements to the following address of Grantee: Judy J. Bowman, Trustee 1625 Wendy Way Reno. NV 89509

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons per N.R.S. 239B.030.

Signature of Declarant or Agent

## **GRANT DEED**

Without consideration, Judy Kuban Bowman, an unmarried woman, who acquired title as Judy Kuban ("Grantor"), hereby grants, bargains and sells to Judy J. Bowman, as Trustee under The Judy J. Bowman Trust Agreement dated February 15, 2007 ("Grantee"), the entire right, title, and interest of the Grantor (being an undivided one-half (1/2) tenants in common interest) in the real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 13, Township 11 South, Range 62 East MDB, Lincoln, Nevada, Consisting of Thirty Acres.

This conveyance is subject to the following liens and encumbrances:

- 1. The lien of real property taxes and assessments for the fiscal year July 1, 2006, through June 30, 2007.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements, and rights-ofway of record.

DOC # 0128432

02/26/2007

03:47 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By
MAUPIN, COX & LEGOY

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: LB

RPTT:
Book- 229 Page- 0087

Judy Kuban Bowman, formerly Judy Kuban.

This conveyance includes all other tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances of the interest of the Grantor in the real property (including any appurtenant water rights), and the rents, issues, and profits thereof.

Notary Public

JAN OLIVERO

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 94-0989-2 - Expires September 5, 2010

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-128432

Official Record

				ing requested By
1.	Assessor Parcel Number (s)		MAUPIN	, COX & LEGOY
	a)			Lincoln County - NV
	b)	FOR RECORD	l Lesli	e Boucher – Recorder
	c)	   Document/Insti	rı s	5
	d)	Book:	, age 1	of 1 Fee: \$15.00 ed By: LB RPTT:
		Date of Record		229 Page- 9087
2.	Type of Property:	Notes:		
	a) X Vacant Land b) 🖸 Single Fam			
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex			
	e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg. f) 🗅 Comm'l/Ind'l			
	g) 🗅 Agricultural h)🗅 Mobile Home			
	i) 🗅 Other		The state of the s	
^	Total Malus/Calas Duine of Dunnauhu		799	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:  Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$				
				<del> </del>
	Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3.	None (Exer	m-4\
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due.	3	Molle (Exel	при
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/	/
4.		000 Section 7	. / .	/
	<ul> <li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section 7</li> <li>b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer of title to a trust without consideration for</li> </ul>			
	which a Certificate of Trust will be present			
	The time a definition of the presented at the time of transfer.			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage bein	a transferred	: 50%	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS				
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their				
information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to				
substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed				
exemption, or other determination provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any				
claimed exemption, or other determination or additional tax due, may result in a penalty of				
10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.				
10 % of the tax ado place interest at 170 per month.				
Dureus	ent to NPS 375 030 the Buyer and Sol	lar shall ha i	ainth, and	coverally liable for any
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any				
Signature Luly Fulson Downer Capacity Grantee				
_			apacity	Grantee
Signat	ure	G	apacity	Grantee
0=1.5	n (on thron) thronts tight	511VE5 (6		
	R (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			INFORMATION
	Required) me: Judy Kuban Bowman		uired)	wman, Trustee
Address		Address:	1625 Wend	
City:	Reno	City:	Reno	y viay
State:	NV Zip: 89509	State:	NV	Zip: 89509
The Parket				•
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING				
(Required if not the Seller or Buyer)				
Print No	me: Maupin, Cox & LeGoy Esc	row# N/A		
Address		INC		
City:	Reno State: Nev	ada .	Zip:	89519